
Regular meeting of the City Council: Austin,Texas, May 23th

The Council was called to order by the Mayor! Roll called :

Present Mayor Wooldrldge, Oounollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynea & Powell 5

Absent none*

The minutes of the laar regulafe and subsequent recessed meetings were road

and Adoptodi

To Mftyor la:U1 honors u-c (Vunril t)u) fcllv-:'r.'7 resolution :

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That the Treasurer of the City of Austin be* and he !• hereby authorized and

Instructed to transfer from the General fund of the City of Austin to the General Street

of the City'of Austin the five thousand dollars ( 0»6Qt«00 ) appropriated In the

resolution of the City Council on the 21st day of May »19lM-9 appropriating to the gener

use* of the Street Department the sum of five thousand dollars ($ 5,oe«.OQ)out of the

[fund

eneral Contingent fund , A copy of which resolution Iff Attached hereto*

The revolution was adopted by the following vote ;

Yeas Mayor VTooldrldge, Counollmen Anthony* Bartholomew, liaynes fc Powell 5

Nays none*
i

Mayor laid before the Council a petition from Citizens owning prpoerty on

Ui

Branch street , asking the Council to have work done on oald street, which was read and

referred to Councilman Powell

The Mayor laid before the Council the following resolution ;

ereas, It appears from the attached sworn petition that Miss Kettle A Condlt did not

have one thousand dollars ($ 1,000.00) of money on hand on the let day of January 1912 »

but did have orefilts In the amount of one thousand dollars ($l,OOOtOO),upon which she

Is willing to pay taxes at the rate of a valuation of eighty cents on the dollar.

Now, therefore,

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That the aoaeomnont of money against the oald Mlsa Lottie A Oondltfor the yea

1912 1 In the amount of one thousand dollars ($ l,OQOf>00) ,ba and the name Is hereby can-

-celled and annulled, and an assessment of credits In the amount of eight hundred dolla

300.00} accepted In Ita stead*

The resolution was adopted by the following vote ;

Yeao Mayor Wooldrldue, Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynee & Powell 15

Nay0 none.

Councilman Haynca offered the following resolution :

Whereas, It appears from the attached affidavit of Jno H Blggo Jr , that on the lot

day of January 1913, he had Interest bearing obligations of at laaat seven tlmoa us muo)

as the credits In the amount of eight hundred and fifty dollars ($ 650.00)

against him by the City of Austin for said year 1913 •

Now, therefore,

Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin :

That the assessment of credits against Jno H Biggs Jr »ln the amount of eight hundred and

fifty dollars ($ 850.00) for the year 191?, be and the same Is hereby cancelled and

! annul led.



The resolution WAS adopted by the following vote i

Yean Mayor Wooldrldge, Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Huynea & Powell 5

Nay a none.

Councilman Haynea offered the following resolution ;

Whereas, It appears from the attached Affidavit of Fred 3 Naale that Mra Eva T

Nagle, Wife of tlie aald Fred 8 nagle, had no oredlta subject to taxation on the It

day of January

Now, therefore!

Reeolved toy the Olty Council of the City of Austin :

That the aaseaament against the said Mrs Eva T nagle, of oredlti for the you

year 19X3 , In the amount of aeven hundred dollar* (ft 700.00) , be and the name la

hereby cancelled and annulled •

The resolution waa adopted by the following vote ;

feas Mayor Wooldrtdge, Councilman Anthony Bartholomew, Haynea & Powell 5

Jay a none*

Councilman Haynen offered the following reaolution:

n/hereaa9 It appear* from the attached affidavit of Mra Sallle A (Rocerathat the)

one thouoand dollara ($ I,000t00) vendora lien note given toy Jinnee Johnson to her

In the yoar 1912, hadtoeen dlapoaed of prior to the lat dal
y of January 1913 ,

Now, therefore,

fraolved toy the City Council of the City of Austin •

That the aaseaoment agalnat the aald Mrs Sallle A Rogers of credits for the

;rear 1913, In the Amount of eight hundred dollars ($ 300.00) ttoe> and the same la

iiereby cancelled and annulled.

The Resolution waa adopted by the following vote :

foaa Mayor Wooldrldue, Counollroen Anthony, BArtholomevr, Haynes & Powell S

Nays none.

Councilman Haynoa offered the following resolution :

Whereas, It appeara from the attached affldavltof 0 D Brady and Jno W Morroy that

he, the aald Jno W Morrey had no credits nubjoot to taxation on the 1st day of

anuary 1912,

Now, therefore,

Resolved toy the City Council of the Olty of Austin ;

! That the credit n asseoaed aftalnst the said Jno W Morrey In the amount of eight

Hundred dollars (ft 600.00) ,for the year 1912, too and tho name uro hereby cancelled

and annulled.

Tli a resolution wao adopted by the following vote ;

Yoaa Mayor Wooldrldge, Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes t Powell 5

Kayo none.

Approved, A P Yfooldrldge, Mayor,

• Councilman Haynea offared the followlnii resolution I

Whereas, It appears from the attached affidavit of J T Plumley that he had no

credits subject to taxation on the 1st day of January, 1913,



. Now, therefore,

Resolved by the City Oounoll of the City of Austin :

That tho assessment of credita Atfalnst the said J T Plumley for the yt»r 1913*

In the Amount of four hundred dollars ($ UOO.OO) ,be and the same la hereby cancelled

«nd annullou.

TJitresolution WAS adopted by the following vote :

YUAB Mayor WooldrIdge, Counollinen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynea & Powell 5

N»ya none*

The Mayor laid before the Council a communication from Mra Emma Johnaon,ln

regard to taxes, which wan read and referred to the City Attorney :

The Mayor laid before the Council the following reaolutlon ;

Where AD, the deed made by John McDonald , Mayor, to Christian Kofahl to the northeaot ajilia

quarter of Cemetery Lot No 720, In Oakwood Cemetery »01ty of AuBtln,Texae, on the 12th
1

day of Jlne 1890, was not acknowledged by the aald John MCDonald,Mayor, and therefore

cannot be record** In the record* of the County Court of Travis County,Texaet |

Now, therefore, for the aforeeald reaaon ,

Be It reaolved by the City Oounoll of the City of Austin :

That ,A P Wooldrldge, Mayor, be and he la hereby authorized to execute a duplicate

deed for aald above described deed, conveying tht northeaat quarter of oemetry Lot No

720 In Oakwood cemetery to Chalaflan Kofahl ,hla heirs and

The reaolutlon WAB adopted by the following vote ;

Yeao Mayor Wooldrldgo, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynea fc Powell

Naya none*

The Mayor laid before the Council A communication from Nixon & Clay CommercjlAl
College, In regard to taxes on Furniture of that college, which was read and referred

the City Attorney,

Councilman Powell offered the following roaolutlon :

A reaolutlon doGlaring and fixing the amount per front foot and total amount

to

the coat of Improving West 19th atreet between Tjavaoca a treat, and Rio Grande atreota t

of II

bo paid by each owner of property abutting thereon who haa agreed with the City Council

concerning the same.
Be It reaolved by the City Council of the City of AuBtln,Texaa;

That the hearing to property owner a concerning An aanenaraont to be rnddo AUA!I at •

them And their property for tho Improvement of Weat 19th atroot from LAVAOOA atreot t<

Rio CfrAndo atreot having been closed and the n*ld prop rty owners having been fully

heard AS to the aald aanensroonts , the benefits thereof and all matters connected wit)

the proceedings with reference to aald Improvement*!, and the property ovmera whoso naijiea

are given to low having In writing consented with tho City and agreed to the amount of

the proportion of aala coots to be Assessed against tliom respoctivoly And their prope

1st. Tlin-t the said Council dooa declara And fix the total amount of Bald Iropi

-mento to be paid by each of tho said owners wh& has agreed with the City Council con-

-cernlng tho same and the Amount por front foot as herolnbelow set forth the name of

said property owners And tho dl script Ion of their property ; the names ofl SAld owner

the description of their property , tho Amounts to be assessed against each of them
And the amounts por front foot to bo assessed ,being ao follows ,to-wit :

>ty,

ove-



Nome ef Owner and
dlacrlption of property

No 8q Yard! » omt per aq yard, Total ooat Amt paid Amt dut

L Haynta ,
& Widow, W ̂  of Lo;t

lOln tht aubdlvlalon

of M.ooj' sc ,dlvlelon

"D"ln tht City of Auotln,Travlfl

County, Texas

KAte ftnt

of Lot 7
aubdlvltlon of bio

Dlv "D",txotpt

off of tht north

Ln tht
25,

10$fttt width

aidt, 261M77,

W MoCltndon ,8

fie Gto E Shtllty,

W J Mllltr,

Lot 2Z In th«

Dlook 22 DlY

of Austin,

aubdjlvision of

tht City

257.60 $257.80

1.7Q.57 , .361.70

W Plohtr,

273*215,

0*8p*rlo, ovmtr of Lot 7» In tht nubdlvlalon of block 22,Dlv "D",ln tht City

of Austin,txctpt 10^ fttt width off tht north 8ldt,la tntfttlod to * ortdlt of $

3.5.80.

Approvtd, J B rtotor, Olty Attornty.

Tht Rtsolution WAS Adopttd by tht f ollowlna vott ;

Yt*a M*yor Wooldrlcigt, Counollntn Anthony, B*rtholomtw, HayntB fi« Powtll D

none.

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution :

A resolution designating owners and their property on weat 19th street between

And Rio Grande streets who have failed and refused to agree with the City

Council AB to the special benefits of Improvement on aald street and the apportion

-ment of the coat of auoh Improvement to be aaneased agAlnat them and directing tto

tht City Attornty to file with the County Judge of Travis County,Texas, a fltuto-

-ment thereof.

Be It resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin:

Wheroaat tht City Council has herttofort ordered the Improvement of west 19th

Htrett between LAVAOCA street and Hlo Grande atreot by grading and paving and

guttering the same and hats given a notice and hearing to the owner a of property

abutting thereon ,concerning the benefits of the nald Improvomentand the amount

and proportion of the coat thereof to bo aanosned against them ; and

V/horeae, the said hearing has been held and all of aald owners h .ve been

given an opportunity to be heard before the City Council concerning the said

matters; and

Whereas, some of oald property owners have agreed with tht City Council
as to the special benefits of said Improvements and the amount and apportionment
of the cost to be assessed agalnat them and their property; and

Whereas, others have fulled or refused to agree with the City Council



as to tho special benefits of said Improvomontond the amount and apportionment of the
*

ooHt thereof to he aenedderl *galnnt them «id their property!
1st. That sal d City Council does hereby designate th» follnwlntt property owners

*
and their property who have failed and refused to anroa wLth'the Counoll ooncorning thel

fluid matters , the name ay of the said property own; ers ithe description of their property

by lot and block number and address, so far as known, and the amounts proposed to be

assessed against them and their propertybelntf as follows, to-wlt--

Name of owaer and cleoorlptlon of Property,

Louis Hors|t,

North west

frontage,8q yda, Amtper sqyd, Total cost

of block

Dlv "D", fpontlne 136 feet on

Magnolia Avenuenow called went

19th atreot »and back the same width'along the eaot

line of San Antonio otreet 160 feet,

Mrs Caroline otto and her Children

The H E VW- of block JU, Dlt "E% fronting

feet en Magnolia Avenue and running

width and along the Trent line of

street 160 feet

1.7261*., 675.21

back tame

(Juadelupe

J P Sohne

block 22,

662.9̂

der, Lot J7»ln subdlvlalon of

In Dlv "Dtt, City of Austin, 273

Thoa p Waihlngtont the we at £ of the W E

block 26,

Magnolia

Dlv "B", fronttag 69 f*«t on

ivenuenow called west 19th street

and back same width 150 feet to an alley 150.026, 259.02

That the City Attorney la hereby directed to file -with the County Judge of Travis

County, Texas, a statement hereof as provided by Boo If. of an ordinance In auoh case made

and provided passed by the City Council of the city of Austin ,Feb 23 A D 1911,and furt

to take auoh steps for the appointment of Commissioners and for the determination of th

amounts of said assoanment ao are provided by tho said ordinance*

3rd. That this resolution tuke effect from and after Its puanago.

Approved, J Bouldln Rector, City Attorney.

The resolution wan adopted by the following vote ;

Yean Mnyor Wooldrlclge, Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Nays none,

ler



Name of owner an<

property,

Wm a Bell, Lota »

Councilman Powell offered the following roaolution :

A ranolutlon declaring and fixing the amount per front foot and tot*}, amount

of the ooat of Improving Weat 9th street bttweon Colorado and Lavaooa atreeta to

be paid by each owner of property abutting thereon who had agreed with the City

Council concerning the same*

Be It resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin,Texas;

That the hearing to property owners concerning an assessment to be made against

them *nd their property for the Improvement of west 9th street between Colorado

street and Lavaoca street having been closed and the aald property owners having

been fully heard as Vbo the said assessment ,the benefits .thereof and all matters

connected with the proceedings with reference to said Improvements ,and the proper?

owners whose names are given below having in writing consented with the City and

agreed to the amount of the propoertlon e>f said ooat to be assessed against them

respectively and their property.

1st. That the said Council does declare and fix the total amount of said

Improvements to be paid by each of the aald owners who had agreed with the City

Council concerning the same and the amount per front foot aa hereinbelow set forth

opposite the name of said property owners and the deecrlptlon of their property;

the names of the said owners ,the description of their property ,the Amounts to be

assessed, against each of them and the amounts per front foot to be Assessed, being
» ,

ao followstto*wlt ; . .

description of

,5fc 6 block 109,

l̂ rontage No feet, Total cost, amt paid, amt due,umt

in the City of Austin,Texas,

Mamie H Begley, i>art of lots 2& ?t

block 109» City of Austin,

Ohaa Welge3.,& Wll'e, Nannie,

South 78X 95 ft C'f Lota 1 fie 2,

block 109 City of Austin

Jas a BUnke,North 73 feetof Lot 9,

block 99, City of Austin,Texaa,

$ ̂ * 7955,

60, 230,10, 18U.1U.

78, 299 299.2U,

176.4-7, 176.̂ 7

2nd, That this resolution take affeot from and after Itn

Approved ,j Bouldln Rootor, City Attorney,

The resolution wan adopted by the following vote ;

Yaaa Mayor Wooldrjdii«, Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powoll

Nayo none.



A resolution designating owners and their property on wust 9th atreot between Colorado
street and Lavaoaa street who have fulled or refused to auree with the City Council AS to

the opeolal benefits of Improvement on said street and the apportionment of the cost of

such Improvement to bo assessed against them and directing tha City Attorney to file

with the County Judge of Travis County a statement thereof •

Belt resolved by. the City Council of the City of Austin;

Whwreas, the City Council has he-retofore ordered the Improvement of west 9th street

between Colorado street and Lavaoa streetby grading and paving and guttering the^
same and has given a notice and hoarlng to the owners of property abutting thereon,

concerning the benefits of the said Improvement!' and the amount and proportion of

the oost thereof to be .assessed against them; and

WHEREAS:-The said hearing has been held and all of said owntro liave been given

an opportunity to be heard before the flty Council oonoernlng the said matters

and

WHEREAS;-Some of said property owners have agreed with the City Counell AS

to the tfdWIIlNl epeolal benefits of said Improvements and the amount and appor-

tionment of the oost to be assessed against themand their property; and

WHEREAS;-Others have failed or refused to agree with the 01ty Counell as to

the special benefits of said Improvement and the amount and apportionment of the

cost thereof to be assessed against them and their property;

ast;~Xhat said City Counell does hereby designate the following property

owners and tnelr property who have fulled and refused to agree with the Council

oonoernlng the said matt era, and names of the said property owners, the description

of their property by lot Mid block number and address, so far as knoim, and the

amounts proposed to be Assessed against them and their property, being AS follows;

to-wlt;-

Name of Owner Lots Block; Frontage Amt.per front
1 • - ••- Foot •

Total amount of coot

PI set 10-11-12 99 139 W- • 79S5 {tsU.6,63

2nd;- That the City Attorney Is hereby directed to fllo with the County Judge of

Travis county, TOXBS, a statement thereof AR provldod by Section ̂  of an ordinance

In suoh case mado and provided passed by the City Council of Austin, February
o

23rd, A.I). 1911, and further to tako uuch nteps for tho appointment of Commission-

era and for the determination of the amounts of nuld ftaaeaflmenta as uro provided

by the said ordinances.

3rd:/That this resolution shall take effect from and after Its passage.

APPROVED! J-Bquldl.n Rooter, City Attorney

PASSED:-

APPROVED:-



x
.A nrcsowjTioN DECLARING AND FIXING THE AMOUNT pp.n PROMT FOOT AND TOTAL AMOUNT
6F THE COST OP B4PROVINU WEST SIXTH BTUBET PROM W139T AVENUE TO WEST LYNN

flTOEIST TO BE PAID BY EACH OWNER OF PROPERTY1 ABUTTING THEREON WHO HAS AGREED

WITH THE CITT COUNCIL CONCETWIN& HIE SAME.

Be IT AGREED BY THE CITV COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS;-

That the hearing to property o vmwers aonoernlng an assesmnent to be made

against then and their property for the Improvement of West Sixth street

from West Avenue to West Lynn street having been closed and the oald propert y

owners having been fully heard as to the said assessment, the benefits

thereof and all matters connected with the proceedings with reference to*
oald Improvements, and the property owners whose names are given bolow,

having In writing consented with the City and agreed to the amount: of the

proportion of said coat to be assessed against them respectively and their

property.

1st; -That the said council does declare and fix the total amount of said

Improvements to be paid by each of the said owners who has -..greed with the

City Council concerning the same and the amount per front foot aa herelnbelow set

forth opposite the name of said property owners and th« description of their

property; the Barnes of said owners and the description of their property, the

amounts to be assessed against each of them and the amounts per front foot

to be assessedi being as follows, to-wlt:/

flame of Owner and des- Frontage Total
grlptlon of propertyt Coat

Amount Amount Amount per
Paid Due Front Foot

J.B.Sapplngton & Wife

and Lucy May Bapplngton,

Lot 1, Block 1, In Robin-

son subdivision of the

south part of O.Jj.X.plv.

Mrs.Teresa ttrlfflth,

lot 21, Block "F" in

Raymonds subdivision of

outjot 2,Dlvlolon M2"

Mm Myrtle Blum,

Uot 20, Block "F" In

Raymond» nubdlvlalon

of Outlot 2, division

"2" 50.6

130 0579.6̂ .9H. $255.79 03.1651

50 158.26 31.65 126.61 "

158.26 158.26

H.B.Granborry,

Lots 52,31 and E £ of

30, Block "E" In Raymonds

Subdivision of D.L.2

Division "2" 125 395 79.13 316,51



•:y/;! i.;1;.--:'--'. tr\t -̂-r'-!}s'''rW\W

>

8amc of Ownoy and.PcB-*. . FrontMtforiptionof property • n

'Mrs Jennie E. Cranberry,

,

Lot 20 Blook "E" In
Raymonds Subdivision

of Outlot "2" .Division "Zn
J.K.Maxwell,
Lot 29 and W.Jr of Lot 30

f Blook "E" in Raymonds Sub-

*

//'

'

i
*

«. ii i ,

•
E

•

dlvlaltyi of O.I..2, Dlv."Z"
H.B.Granberry,
fcot 27, block "E" In
Raymonds Subdivision of
outlet 2, Dlv,"Zn

Lot 26, Blook B, Raymonds
subdivision of Outlot '2,
nlv.z.
Walter Southgate,
Lot 25,, Blook B, Raymonds

. Subdivision of Outlot 2
Dlv. Z.

Mary C.Meroer, Dorothy I*1
Mercer and Josephine P.
Mercer,
M-7̂ . of Lot 22 & E.'jjf of
Lot 21, Blook B.

,
F.VT .Murray & Wife Helen Q,
• Lot 19 Blook B in Raymonds
Subdivision of Outlot 2,Dlv«Z
Mary Belle 'Ledbetter, *
Lot 17, Block B, Raymonds
subdivision of outlet 2,
Dlv.Z.

J.M.Jones
Lots 111 & 15 Blook B,
Raymonds subdivision of
outlet 2» Dlv. Z.

Mrs. Louis Feiner,
Lot tf In Block 1, Outlot
3, Dlv. Z.

Hans Harthan Sr.Mnd wife
Anna,
Lota 3 fell irtt t&eKaylOP

"Smith subdivision of the
West half of Outlot 3,
Dlv. Z,

P. II. Smith,
Lot 18, Block A In

Terrace Park addition Out-
lot 3, Dlv. Z,

Meyer London,
Lot 13, Block B, Terrace
Park Addition, Outlot 3,
Dlv.Z,

C.O. Peterson & Wife,
100 ft. of Lot 3, In Ruyf
monda Heights, 'a subdi-
vision of Outlot 3»Dlv.Z,

Mrs. Anna Melnsohor,
All the north half of that

50

75

50

50

50

72

. 50

50

75

59

38.66

'120

100

HiB
Total
.Goat

$158.26

237-38

150.26

150.26

153.26

227*89

158.26

158.26

2̂ 0.55

135.16

280.62

859.63

399*80

316.51

K̂Ŝ PIiSI#&̂ *' #'4**i ̂'-'•-i

Amount
Paid

$4-7.4-7

31*65

31.65

31*65

31*65

4-7*85

37.00

81.25

171.92

75.95

%$:$$l&?>'S'f$»$•%%¥$ &
7t\'"f)-~.f '!'••'(• fafij'J

Amount
Due

$108.26

189.91

126.61

126.61

126.61

227.89
Curb 28.4

126.61

158.26

192.70

148.16

198.37

677.71

303.85

316.51

S'feiŜ î'i-.;-;̂ 1 •'-, "KXi--':
V: {̂̂ '/Â Y (/&$-C. ?•>.;}•, %••'.:

Amount per
Front Foot

.$3-1651

n

n

n n *

n

n

0

n

P

n

ft

n

n

n

n

certain trtiot of land front-
Inu north 110 feet on Wo at

6th street | convoyed ' o Frltss
Melnaoher by O.K. 25 Ink and

wife, Blook 1, Out lot 1,
J.R.PernandCK,
1101 block 1, outlet 1,
Dlvlolon Z,

Ellen A. ar*veaf
28 ft.blook 1, outlet 1,

A.J.Bayors & wife Dora,
Lots 9 & 10, Blook 1, In

Duval'o subdivision of the
e*st -̂  of O.L.. 1, Dlv.Z,

P.C.Cother & wife Helen C.,
Lot B, block 1 In Duval's
subdivision of 13. -£- of

Outlot 1, Dlv. Z,
Carrie A. J. Hull,
Lot 16, Block B,ln Raymond::

subdivision of outlet 2,
Division Zf

101

110

28

100

50 '
*

52

319.67

3U8.15

92. 7H-

316.51

158.26

166.17

100.00

69.63
k8.65

45.17

31.65

33.23

219.67

270.52

74-.19

271.31*-

126.61

136. 91*-

n

n

it

n

ft

n

-



'ii'i''ii!iiMii'i'iiiftT-"̂ j' •'••

Nome of Owner and Deo-
orlptlon of property

Frontarte Total
Coot

Amount
Paid

Amount
Due

Amount por
Front Foot

135

Max Bnaman,
Lot 1, Blook 10, In Ray-
mond Plateau, a subdivision of

outlet 11, Division Z, 120
Mrs.Oora -E. M or ley,
East 1U6 feet of lot 1,
and all of lot 2, In Blook
10 InRaymond Plateau, a

u subdivision of outlet 11
Dlv. Z,

A, 0. Ellis,
Lots 5 & 6, Blook l,ln
Raymond* Plateau, *a sub-
division of outlot 11,
Division Z,

John Homer,
Lots 1,' 2, & 3i In

Brltton's subdivision of
original leto 1 and part
of lot 2, Blook 5, In
Raymond Plateau a' sub-

division of outlet 11,
Division Z,

Wm, J. Dill,
Lots 6 & 7i In Britten's
subdivision of original
lots 1 and part of lot 2,
Block 5 In Raymond
Plateau, a subdivision of outlot

11, Division Z, ' 112
ffm* H. Gerhard,
Part of outlot 11,

Division Z, and a part of
original West Avenue.
Beginning at the point
of Interaction of the
south line of West 6th
street, 'with the tfeat
line of West Avenue, as
now recognized; thence
with the said west line
of said West Avenue,
southerly 55 feet; thence
parade} with south line

of West 6th street, wester-
ly *eat to ahoal
creek; 'thence up *a*ld c
creek with Its meanders

£eet to the south line

#358.28 $ 65.95 $292.33 #3.1651

1289.12 25?•82 1031.30

329*16 65.23 263.93

If27.2 3 '58.15 232

35WI9- 153.39 201.10

of West 6th street;
thence with said 'south

Line easterly jPaat,
to the place of begin-

ning 155 H90 * 59 M-90,59 n

Jolui Homer, owner of lots 1, 2 and 3 In Brltton's subdivision of orltjl
lal lots 1 and part of lot g, Blook 5, In Raymond Plateau, u subdivision of
butlot 11, Division Z» Is entitled to a credit of S136.M-9*

2nd;'-?hat this resolution take effect from'and after Its passage*

'̂PROVED:-
J. BOULDIN RRCTOR,

City Attorney.

r'fe

rni
jAMk

:$



I I

LUTION DBfllttNATINU OWERW AND OH Bin ProiMSRTSf OH WEST 8IX3W
"BETWKEH WEST AVENUE AND WEBT UPHM STREET WHO HAVE FAILED OR

HEFUHED 00 AttREK WITH. WE CITY COUNCIL A3 TO WE SPECIAL BENRKITS
OF IMPROVEMENT ON BAXTOTREKP AND THE APPORTIONMENT 01* THE COST OF
aUOH IMPROVEMENT TO BE ASSESSED AWAINHT Blffll AND DIRECTING THE CITY"
ATTORNEY TO FILE WI1M THE COUNTY JUDGE OF TRAVIS COUNT*, TEXAS,
A STATEMENT THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:- V

WHEREAS;-The City Counoll has heretofore ordered the Improvement on West

Sixth street between We at avenue and We at Lynn etreet, by grading and paving and

guttering the same, and have given a notice and hearing to the owners of property

abutting thereon, concerning the benefits of the said Improvement and the amount

and proportion of the ooet thereof to be assessed aualnst them; and

WHEREAS :-Tho said hearing has been held and all of said owners have been given

an opportunity to be heard before the City Council concerning the said matters;

and,

v/HEREAS;-8ome of said property ownerH have agreed with the City Counoll as to

the special benefits of said Improvements and the amounts and apportionment: of the

cost to be assessed against them and their property; and

WHEREAS;"Others have failed or refused to agree with the City Counoll as to the

special benefits of said Improvement and the amount and apportionment of the aost

thereof to be assessed against them and their property;

lst;/4mat said City Council does hereby designate the following property own-

ers and their property, who have fulled and refused-to agree with the Council oon-

cernlng the said matters, the mimes of the said property owners, the description of•
their property by lot and block number, and address 00 far as known , and the

amounts proposed to be assessed against them and their property being as follows,

to wit;—

$658.32

Name of Owner and Des/ Frontage . Aint.per Front Foot Total Cost
orlptlon of property.

! Walter W. wiloox,
: Lots lta,3i^, Block I,
In Raymond Plateau, a sub-
division of outlet ll,Dlr.Z, 203 &.1&31
Frank S. Taylor, '
West £ of lot 21 und all

of lot 20, In QlooK B, In
Raymond subdivision of out-
lot 2, Division Z, 75 "

2nd; -That the City Attorney IB hereby directed to file vdth the County Judtfe of

Travis county, Toxu.fi, u ntfttemant horeof, *B provided by Soot Ion *(• of un ordlnano e

In such cane made und provided, punood by tlia City Counoll of the city of Austin,

Texas, February 23rd, A.D* 1911, ftnrt furthor to tako mioh fltops for the appointment

of Coramlonl oners and for the determination of the amounts of euid ftflaeflsmentn 40

are provided by the aald ordinances.

3rd:̂ That this reBOlutlon take effsct from and after its passage.

APPKQVED:-
J, BOUIiDIW RECTOR,

PA "-SEP:-

APPROVED.

City Attorney.



,A HIWOLUTION DECLARING AND KIXINO WE AMOUNT PER I'HONT
FOOT AND TOTAL AMOUNT OP THE COST OP IMPROVING COLORADO STREET
BETWEEN ElttHni AND NINTH BTREETS TO BE PAID BY EACH OWNER OP
PROPERTY ABUTTING THEREON WHO HAfl AGREED WITH THE CITY COUNCIL
CONCERNING WE HAME.

<sc<#^tf<tf(tffl<ifl̂ 4y4^

nE IT RESOLVED BY Tl'[E CITY COUNCIL OP TITE CITY OTOHE
CITY OP AUSTIN̂  TEXAS ;-

That the hearing to property owners concerning an assessment .to bo

made against them and their property for the Improvement of Colorado ntreet

between Eighth ntreet ancl Ninth street, having been closed ancl the aald

property ownern havlnc been fully heurd as to the said assessment, the bene-

fits thereof and all matter a connected with the proceedings with reference

to said Improvements, and the property owners whoae names are Given below,

having In writing consented with the City and agreed to the amount of the

proportion of said cost to be assessed against themrespeotlvely and their

property*

1st;-That the said Council does declare and fix the total amount of said

Improvements to DO paid by oaoh of the said owners who has agreed with the

City Council concerning the same and the amount per front foot tvs herelnbelow

fltt forth opposite the name of said property owners and the description of

their property; the names of said owners, the description of their property,

tlie amounts to be assessed a&tlnst each of them and the amounts per front

foot to be asseneed, being ue follows, to-wlt:/

Name of owner and desor£p- Frontage Amt.per Total Amount Amount
tlon of property. front ft. Cost Paid Due

Christian Church of the
ilty of Austin,
Lot 6 In Block 99,

Thomas Ft Taylor,
West U6 feet of lots 7
& 8 In block 93

123 $520,93

92 " 352.95 29.21*. 52H-.71

2nd:-That this resolution take effect from and after its passage*

APPROVED;

J. BOULDIN me TOR,

. Olty Attorney.



\\

A'RKHOUJTION DE8IONATINO OWNERS AND THEIR P1WPBRTY ON
COLORADO STREET PROM EIGHTH STREET TO NINTH STREET WHO
LIAVE FAILED OR RKTOJED TO AGHEE WITH 05112 CITY" COUNCIL
A:J TO T- K SPECIAL BENEFITS OP IMPROVEMENT ON MAID STREET
AND THE APPORTIONMENT OP THE COST OK SUCH IMPROVEMENT
TO BE ASSBSHED AGAINST 11IEM AND DIRECTING THK fllTX1

ATTORNEY TO PILE V/ItfU THE COUNT? JUDGE OF TRAVIS COUNT*
T E X A S A STATE3/iENT THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF TIIE CITY OF AUSTIN:-

WHEREAS s/The City Counoll has heretofore ordered the Improvement on Colorado

' street between Eighth street and Ninth street by grading and pavlrm and irutterlnfi

tlie aame and hnn given u notloo and he*rlnii to the owners of property ubuttlng there^nt

oonoornlna the benoflta of the 0ald improvement and the amount and proportion of

the'cost thereof to be uoaesaed û alnat them; and

WliEREA3:-The said hearing h*a been held and all of said owners have been given

an opportunity to be heard before the Olty Counoll concerning the said nwttera; and

WHEREAS;"Some of aald property owners have agreed with the City Counoll as to

the Hpeola} benefits of said Improvements and the amount and apportionment of

the oost to be assessed against then and their property; anri

YfHERBAH;-Others have failed or refused to agree with the City Counoll as to

the special, benefits of said Improvement and the amount and apportionment of the

cost thereof to be usaegsed against them and their property;

1st:'•That said Olty Counoll iioos hereby desltawte the following property

owners and their property who have failed and refused to agree with the Counoll

concerning the said matt era, and the names of the salci property owners, the des-

cription of their property by lot and block number and address, so fur AH Known, and

the amounts proposed to be assessed against them and their property being as follows,

to-wlt:

Name of OmefcrandrDfsorlptlon Frontage Amt.por Front Foot Total Amount
of Property

Jfts. fl. Blanks,
South 50 feet of lot 9» block
99, City of Austin, Texas, 1(5 $3.03̂  $191.32

2nd;- That the City Attorney Is hereby directed to file with the County Judge

of Travis county, Texas, u statement hereof as provided by Section M- of an crdlnanoi

In such case made and provided, passed by the city Council of the City of Austin,

February 23rd, A.D. 1911, and further to take ;tmoh atopn for the appointment of Com-

mlnnlonors and for the determination of the amountn of n*l<* asseuamont as arc provl

by the sAld ordlnanoea.

3rd:-That thin resolution shall take of foot from und after Ita pannage.

APPROVED:

J. BOUIiDlN RiaOTOR,

City Attorney.



A KEHOLUTION DE8IOHAT1NO 01WEIW AMP THKIR PROPERTY OH
CHJADALUPI5 STREET PROM NINETIETH KTKiiET TO TWENTY1 FOURTH STREET
WHO HAVE FAILED OR REPWED TO AGREE WIHf THE CITY COUNCIL
AS TO THE HPEOIAI, BENEFITS OF IMPROVEMENT ON SAID STREET

; AN1) THE APPORTIONMENT OP THE COST OF 8UOH IMPROVIDENT TO BE
: ASSESSED AGAINST THEM AND DIRECTING THE GI7V AOTOHna1 TO
! FILE WITJt fl!E COUNTY JUDGE OF TRAVIS OOUNW, TEXAE» A

STATEMENT THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN !-

WHEREAS :/The City Council has heretofore ordered the Improvement on

Guadalupe street from Nineteenth street to Twenty Fourth street toy grading and

paring and guttering the same , and haa given a no'.loe and hearing to the

owners of property abutting them on, concerning the benefits of the nald Im-

provement and the amount and proportion of the ooat thereof to be assessed

SQftlnnt them; and

WHEREAS:~Tho sftld hearing has been held and all of said owners have boon

given an opportunity to be heard before tho City Council concerning the said

BAttoro; and

Vn(£RBAS;-3ome of said property ownern have agreed with the City Council

as to the special benefits of sals Improvements and the amount and appor-

tionment of the cost to be assessed against them and tholr property; and

WHEREASS-Othera have failed or refused to agree with the City Council

as to the spec 1*4 benefits of oald Improvement and the amount and ftppor-.

tlonment of the cost thereof to be asaessed against them and their

property;

lst;~That said City Council rloen hereby designate the following property

owners and their property who have failed and refused to agree with the

Counoll concerning the said matters, the names of the said property owners

the description of their property by lot and block number and address, so

far as known, and the amounts proposed to be ttsnessecl against them und their

property, belnh as follows, to-wlt;

Name of Owner and Dea- Frontage Amt.per Total
orlptlon of property front ft. Cost

Credit Amount Due

Mrs.Harriet. Wheutley,
Lot M- In <ihe HUbcllvl-

fllon of block 21, Dlv.D 70
Mre.H.W.Hutohlncs,

: Lot 3 In the nlbdlvl-
fllon of blook 21,
Division D, 70

Loula Horst,
Lot 2 In the nubrllvl-

olon of block 21, divi-
sion D, 70
Gaorge Struve,
North 20 f«et of lot

1*2 In the oubdlvlslon
of block 22, in di-
vision D,

Francin D. Yott,
South 50 foot of lot
U2f In the subdivision

of block 22,ln Dlv. D,

Young Women's Chris-
tian Association,
Lot 535 in the subdivi-
sion of block 36 In
division D 70

4315.55 j

315.55 5.61 309.9M-

20
20

50
50

90.15Pavement 1.60 88.55
8.00 Curb 8.00

22n.38Pavemont
20.00 Curb

221.38
20.00

315.55 5.61 309.9U.



Uame of Kvmor umd Don- Frontage Amt. per Total Credit Amount Duo
orlptlon of Property. Front Ft. Cost

Mary M Blrge,
Lot 33 In t'-o subdivision
of.blocjc J5 in Division
D 70 flU.5070 $315«55 $ 5*61 9009̂

2nd:-That the City Attorney Is hereby directed to file "1th the County Judge of

Travis County! Taxas, a statement hereof as provided by Section U- of un Ordinance In

suoh oase mado and provided passed by the City Council of the City of Austin* Febru-

ary 23rd, A.D. 1911, and further to take nuoh steps for the appointment of OommlSi

si oners and for the determination of the amounts of said assessments *B are provided

by the said ordinance.

3rd!-That tills resolution shall take effect from and after Its passage.

APPROVED;
J. BOWDXU RECTOR,

City Attorney*



A RRHOMJTION DROIiARIHtt AND TIXIHO- THE AMOUNT PRH FRONT
ffOOT AMI) TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE COST OP IMPHDVIlin- OUADATjUPE
STREET BETWEEN NINETEENTH AND Wl-NOY FOURTH STREETS TO BE
PAID BY EACH OWNER OP PROPERTY AHUTTINfl MIERI5QN WHO HAS
AGREED WITH THE CITY COUNCIL CONCERNING THE 8AME.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CI1Y COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN,

That the hearing to property owners concerning an assessment to be

Against them and their property for the Improvement of Guadalupe street

between Nineteenth street and Twenty-Fourth street* having-been closed and

the said property owners having been fully heard as to the said assessment,

the benefits thereof and all matters connect d with the proceedings with

reference to said Improvements, and the property owners whose names are

Clven below having In writing consented with the City and agreed to the

amount of the proportion of oald cost to be assessed against them respective-

lyly and their property.

lst:~Khftt the said Council does declare and fix the total amount of said

Improvements to be paid by euoh of the said owners who has agreed with the

City Council concerning the same and the amount per front foot as herein*

bo low set forth opposite the name of said property owners and tho descrip-

tion of their property; the names of said ownern, the description of their

property, the amounts to be assessed against each of then and the amounts per

front foot to be assessed, being as follows, to-wit:~

Name of Owner and Das- Frontage Amt«per Total Credit Amount Due ^
orlption of Property* Front Ft* Cost Pa

Mro,Maggie L. Haynee,
West £ of lot 9 & 10
In the subdivision of
block 20 in Dlv.D, 121

Mrs. A. B, Stalnaker,
Lot Q In the subdivi-
sion of blooft 20 In
Division D 70

Mrs. Helen M, Fisher,
Lots 31-52 in the sub-
division of block

Division D,
S. W. Fisher,
Lot 32-dn the subdivi-
sion of block 22̂ ,
Division D> 70

Y. M. 0. A*, University
of Texas,

Lots 31 - 3l£ of tho
flubdlvliilon of block
35, division D,

Mine Minnie a Dill,
South 6l|*Jf foot of lot

In tlio subdivision
block 35 in Dlv, D, .

'•Inn Minnie a. Dill, •
' .North 32 feet of lot

35 and the south 20
feet of lot 36 in the
aubdivialon of block
35, Division D, City

of Austin,
P. Vf. McFttclden,

Lot 31 In the subdivi-
sion of block 3^,Dlv.D, 70
lira.Anna. Sehutze,

Lot 34- in the subdivi-
sion of block 36,Dlv.D, 70

5070 . ItU. lj!9 .36 $536 .

315,35 5.61

631.06 11.13 619*03

.£35 5.61 309i9^

529.64- 9-

279.4-8 6.1 HI-

520.2U

117.13 515.91

2̂ 5.67 5.

315.55 5.61

315,55 5.61

191

309.91*-

309. 94-

5.11*



Prontaae l?t. Total Ooat Credit Amount Due

Pat McOabo & Wife,
North 10 foot of Lot 25
and all of Lot 36, In oubdl-
vlslon of block 36, In 1)1-

; vision D, 66*5
Mr a. Mary Zlllert Wife of
[August Zlller,
I Lot ^0 In the subdivision

of Blook 22, in Dlv. D» 70

15078 $299-75

" 315.55 5,61

•2nd:- That this resolution take effect from and after Ita
i
J. BOULDIN RECTOR,

City Attorney•

309



A REHOLUTION DECLARING AND TOXtHft TIIE /IMOUNT PER PROMT
FOOT AND TOTAL AMOUNT OP THE CO«T OF IMPTOVINO BIMBOS
STREET BETWEKN SEVENTH AND ELEVENTH STREETS TO BE PAID
BY EACH OWNER OK PROPERTY ABUTTING THEREON WHO I1AS
AGREED yam me CITY COUNCIL CONCERNING THE SAME,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OP THE CITY OP AUSTIN, TEXAS;-

Tftiiit the hearlnff to property ownera concerning an aflseflmaent to oe zrmdo

against them And their property for tiie Improvement of Brazos street» between

Seventh street and Eleventh street having teen closed, and' the Bald property

owners having been fully heard as to the Bald an easement, the beneflta

thereof and all matters connected with the proceedings with reference to '

eald Improvements, and the property owners whose names are given below,

having In writing consented with the City and agreed to the amount of the

proportion of said eost to be assessed against them respectively And their

property;-

1st;-That the said Council does declare and fix the total amount of

aald Improvements to b-* paid by eaeh of the aald owners who hasagreed with

the Olty Council concerning the same and the amount per front foot as

herelnbelow set forth opposite the name of said property owners and the

description of their property; the names of said owners, the description of

their property, the amounts to be aasegsed against each of them and the

amounts per front foot to be assessed, being as follows, to~wit;-

Namo of Owner and Dos- Frontage- Amt.per Total Amount Amount
orlptlon of Property Front .Ft Cost Paid Due

Swan Martin,
East 120 feet of Lot 7»
In Block 81*.

Johanna Doraaclike, Mm.
Helen Sander and
Husband,C .F .Sander, Hotty
Silver and husband,
Merita Silver, Mrs.
Dorothea Wilkinson and
husband, W,A.Wilkinson,
Mlas Ora Domsohko,Chasi
Domsohko and Frank
Eoiflsohko,
East 60 feet of Lots

11 and 12 and part of
lot 10, In Block 97, 138

Frank Domoohke,
Lot 9 In Block 97. U6

Free Prenbyterlun Church,
No.JO Ft.of Lot 1,
Blool 96 30

Free Presbyterian Church,
Ho.90 ft,of Lot 1,
Block 96,

1.0.O.K.Capitol Lodflo #23
No.UG l?t. of Lot 12,
Block 96, 1*8 "

S. C. Cranberry and
Wife, Annie,
East 135 feet of lots
7 $ 8 in Block 97, 92 fl

Girls1 Co.Operative
Home Association,
All of Lot 8 and the
east 100 feet of lot
7, In Block 111, 92 "

Methodist Episcopal
Church South,
Lot IJ- in Block 122, 128 "

2nd:- That this resolution tako effect
APPROVED, J. BOULUIN RECTOR,

City Attorney.
t

l£ 105.60 11-22.62

176.11-7 35.30 a.in.17

115.10 23.02 92.08

275.97 75.20 300.77

105. U2 J7.0G

352.95 3152.95

352.95 70.60 282.35

06 M-91.06
from and after Its passage



A

A RESOLUTION DKBIONATCHtt OVIHHKS AMD WJBinPIWPKBW OK
BRAZOS STREET KROM SEVENTH STHKKT TO ELEVENTH STREET WHO
HAVE FAILED OR REFUSED TO AGREE WITH THE CITY COUNCIL AS
TO THE SPECIAL BENEFITS OP IMPROVEMENT ON SAID HTRE13T AND
TÎ E APPQRTIONMOCT OP SHE COST OP SUCH IMPROVEMENT TO BE
AH8EHSED AGAINST THEM AND DIRECTING THE CITT ATTORNEY TO
FILE WITH THE COUNTY" JUDGE OP TRAVIS COUNT/, TEXAS, A
STATEMENT WfEREOF.

BE IT REHOLVED BY THE CITT COUNCIL OP THE CITY" OF AUSTIN;-

WHEREAS ;-Wie City Council has heretofore ordered the Improvement on Brazos

street between Seventh street and Eleventh street by grading and paving and gutter**

Ing the warne, And haa given a notice and hearing to the owners of property abutting

thereon, oonoernlnfl the benefits of the said Improvement and the amount and propor-

tion of the cost thereof to be assessed against them; and

WHEREAS;-Some of said property ownern have agreed with the City Council as to

the special benefits of said Improvements and the amount and the Apportionment of

the cost to be assessed against them and their property;and

WHEREAS;-Others have failed or refused to agree with the City Council as to

the special benefits of said Improvement and the amount and apportionment of the

cost thereof to be assessed against them und their propert;

lat;-That said City Council does hereby designate the following propertyowners

and their property, vtao have failed and refused to agree with the Qouncll concerning

the said matters, the names of the sitia propert owners, the (Inscription of their

property by lot and block number and address, so far aa known, and the amounts

proposed to be *nsesaeci against them *nd their property being as follows, to-wlt;-

Name of owner and Description of property Frontage Arat.per Front Ft*
Due

Mrs. E. A, Miller Estate and Miles P.
Miller, Wallace R. Miller, John H. Wilt la
and Mrs. John H. Whltls, Joe Shumate
and Mrfli Joe Shumate,

Lots 8 to 12 In Block all. 230 tS.GSGk $882.27
Carl Mayer,

Lfg feat H- inches of lot 12,block 96 Ha.33 " 162. D-Q

2ndj-That the uolty Attorney 1ft hereby directed to file with the County

Judge of Travln county, TAXUS, a nt^tement hereof AS provided by Haotlon ^ of an

ordlnunoe In nuoh ouno mado und provided, pa»Red by the City Council of the City

of Austin, Ji'ebruftry 23rd, A.J).,1911 and further to t*».ktt nuoh Btopn for tho Appoint

ment of oonunl sol oner 0 und for tlio determination of the amount H of nulrl

MS fi.ro provided "by tlio said ordlnitnoon.

3rci:-Th*tt thin rusolutlon ahull tuke effoct from anrt *ft«r ltn

APPROVEP,

J. BOULDIH RRCTOR,

City Attorney.



Councilman powell praaontoti the following ordinance .

An ordinance levying an asnofismont for the payment of part of the o Bt of

Improving v/ont 19th atroot between Lavaco.a stra-.itand Rio Rrande street .and to

fix a charge and lien against tho owners of property and their property
4

abutting on oald street and providing for the collection and enforcement thereof

The ordinance was read the fist time and passed under suspension of the rules by

the following vote:

Yean * ay or Wooldrldge , Counollmon Anthony fBartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
™

Kayo none.

Oounoilmun Powell presented the following Ordinance :-

An ordinance levying an assessment for the payment of part of the

oost of improving West Ninth street between Colorado street and Luvaoa

street and to fix a charge and lien against the owners of property and

their property abutting on said street and providing for the collection

and enforcement thereof*

.The ordinance was read the first time and passed under suspension

of the rules fcy the following vote:-•
YeaeZ-Mayor Woolcirlrige* Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Httynes

and Powell--5

Nay a;-None,

Councilman Powell presented the following ordinance :-

An ordinance levying an assessment for the payment of part' of the ~

oost of Improving went Sixth street from West Avenue to West Lynn stroot

and to fix a charge «md lien against tho owner s of property and their

property abutting on nuld atrnet, and providing for the collection and

enforcement there of .

Tho ordinance wus read th>* first time uncl paeaod under sunpennlon

of tho rules by the following vote:

Yeas:- Mayor Yfooldrldua, Counollmen Anthony, Bartholomew,Huynes

and Powell.—---5



Councilman Powell presented tho follovdng ordinance :-

An ordinance levying an aflaesmnent for the payment of part of the oost of

Improving Colorado street between Eighth street and Ninth street and to fix a

charge and lion against tho owners of property and their property at ut tine

on said fltreet, and providing for the collection and enforcement thereof :-

Tho ordinance was read the first time and passed under suspension of the

rules toy the following vote;-

Yeas;-Mayor Wooldrldge, Oounollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynoe and

Powell.— 5

Nay s : -None

Councilman Powell presented the following ordinance ;-

An ordinance levying an assessment for the payment of part of the eost

of Improving Quadalupe street between Nineteenth and Twenty-Fourth streets

and to fix a charge and lien against the owners of property and their property

abutting on said street and providing for the collection and enforcement there oft

The ordinance was read the first time and passed under suspension of

the rules by the following vote:-

Yeas;-Mayor Wooldrldgo, Counollnwn Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes and

Powell. —5

Nayoi-Nonei

Councilman Powell preaanted the following ordinance ;«

An ordinance levying an uHRassroent for the payment of part of the ooat

of Improving Brazos street between Seventh and Eleventh streets and to fix

a charge and lien against the owners of property and their property abutting

on said ntreet, and providing for the collection and enforcement thereof*

The ordinance was read the first time and pnesed under nuspenslon of the

rules by the following vota:-

Yeaoi-Mayor Woolclrldtfe, Counollmon Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynos and

Nays; -None



Mayor Wooldrldge laid before tho Council the following renolution ;-

Whereas, on tho night of May 16th, 191M-, th«re was a wind

and rain ntorm in this olty of ununual severity, against which storm

the light and power Installation of the Olty Water, Light and Power plant

was admittedly not thoroughly adequate; and

WHEREAS; -The loss suetalned by the Austin gtutosnan on that night,

by reason of certain of Ito mechanical operatlona being unavoidably

Idle And unemployed for ft period of about seven hours, for which tine, hovraw

or, fluid, employes had to be paid, aa per the list attached to this

resolution and made it part of It, In the amount of flfS.JO.

Now therefore, Resolved by the Olty Council of the Olty of Austin:-

That the amount of each actually paid by the Austin Statesman to

Its certain employes, as per the attached list, In the amount of $U5.30,

be authorized to be credited by the Superintendent of the Department

of Parka and Public Property upon the bill for power furnished by the

Olty of Austin to the said Austin Statesman for the month of May,

Tho resolution was adopted by the following vote;-"

Yeas;-Mayor Wooldrldge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, liayneo

and Powell,— 5

APPROVED S -

AtP.Wooldrldge,

Mayor*

Councilman Anthony Introduced the following resolution;-

Reaolved by the City Council of the City of Austin; -

That the fine und oostn against Joe Howze In the Corporation

Court of tho Olty of Austin, Texas, In Oauao No. 6U01, State of Texas

vflt Joe Howze, for violating the speed limit law In automobile driving,

ItnponecL on the Uth cUy of Mfcroh, 191̂ , And which fine and costs amount

to vflU.QO, bo and the a nine are hereby remitted.

To this renolutlon M^yor Wooldrldge votod nuy; Oounollmon Anthony,

Hartliolomew, Hayneo and Powell voted ayo.

APPROVED:*

A. P. WOOIjDRIDtiK,

Mayor*

;



Councilman Haynea introducer! the following reaolution:-
\Yhereaa It apperH from the attached affidavit of M. Si Aouff,

that he did not own the credits asaesfled against him for tho year

19J2, by the City Aaaeasor & Collector In this city, In the amount

of One Thounand, Two Hundred and Eighty Dollars ($1280*00), or any

other sum, but had dlapoeed of said credits by eale to one Jolin ROBS,

on the 19 day of April, 1912*

Ifow therefore, Resolved, by the Olty Council of the Olty of Auatln;-

Wiat the ftsseflsmento of credits against the fluid M. S. Aouff,

f oft the year 1915, In the Amount of One Thousand, Two Hundred and

Eighty Do liar a ($1280*00), be, and the name la hereby cancel led and

annulled.

The resolution WAS adopted by the following vote:-

Yefts;/ta*yor Wo9ldrldge, Oounollmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynea and

Powell.— "-5 ,

APPROVED;-

A. P. WOOLDnXD&E,

Mayor.

Wooldrlrttfe laid before the Council the following resolution:-

Resolved by the .Olty Council of the City of Austin;*-

Thwt the property owners situated on both sides of CiuacUlupe street,

from 2tah to 27th streota, In this olty, be, and they are hereby

directed to construct cement curbing and cement aldewalka, nald

5 Id Q walks to lie four and one-half feet In width.

Be it further resolved by the Olty Council of the Olty of Austln:-

Thut the Superintendent of Streets and Pub 11 o Improvements be,

and he Is hereby Instructed to Invite und rooolvo bids for the con-

struction of curbs and nldewalkn upon both sides of ftuudalupo Mtreet,

within the above limits, the blcl« to be filed on or before ten o'clock

A.M. of Monday, Juno 22nd, 1911**

The resolution wan ndoptod by the following vote:-

Yoan:- Mayor Wooldrltl^e, Oouncllmen Ant)iony, Bartholomew, Huynoo and

Powoll. --- 5.

Huyni-None.

APPROVKD;-

A. P. W()OL:)IUD(lKt

Mayor.



MAY 29th, 191U-.

Following ronolutlon was Introduced by Aldeman Hayneo;-

Whoreas, It appears from tho Attached latter of Mrs* Myrtle Blum and the

attached opinion of J. Bouldln Rector, City Attorney, that a homestead la not

subject to the persona; property taxes of the owner of tho homestead, now there*

fore,

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Auntln:-

Th»t the City Assessor & Collector be and he Is hereby au-

thorized to accept pay from Mrs* Myrtle Blum, the present owner, by pur-

chase, from a. E, Adams, of Lot 20; Block F, Outlot No. 2, Division Z,

of the City of Austin, Texas, of the taxes upon mild lot alone for tho yeur

191?, tnd not to require payment by the said Mm, Myrtle Blum of the taxes

upon the persona} property of the said a, E. Artwnfl, assessed for the year 1913,

at Throe Hundred and Sixty Dollara ($3*30.00).

The resolution v/as adopted by the following votes-

Yeas;-Mttyor Woolclrlclge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, H.nyfcan -ind

Powell. ~-5.

Nays; -None*

APPRO VED:-

A. P. WOL&RZ2W8,
Mayor.

The Mayor laid the following resolution before the Council :-

nesolved by the City Council of the City of Austin,

That A permit ba and In hereby granted to the QUICK SERVICE FIRE

REPAIR COMPANY, whose place of business Is at 105 West Fifth street, In

this city, to lay a ono-thalf Inch pipe for supply of froe air to auto-

mobiles, undor the nurfaoe of the nldawalk from tha building to tho curb

line. Thin work la to bo Rtrlotly and nolely unrler the nupervlolon of

theClty Engineer* of *tho City 6f Austin; , Texas . ' .-

Received further by the City Oounoll of the City of Auatln;-

Tliat thlfl i^urmlt Is revocable at the pleasure of tho City Council .

The roflolutlon wan adopted by the following voto:-

Y«aa: -Mayor Woolilrld^a, Counollmon Anthony, Bartholomew, Ilaynes

Powell. --- 5.

Nays; -Hone.

APPROVED :-

A. P.

Mayor



JUNE lat,

The Mayor laid the following resolution baforo the Council:-

Renolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Taxan:-

Thut the flum of Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00), be, antt la hereby appro-

priated out of the donor*1 Contingent Fund of tho City of Austin for the year

1912t In part payment of the Judgement obtained against the City of Austin by

Otto Monta, on the 28th day of April, 191̂ , In cause No. 209B6, District Court

of Truvln County, Texas, which Judgement was In the amount of Seven Hundred

And Fifty Dollars ($750.00), and costs of Court.

This appropriation IB based upon the agreement attached to this resolution and

made a part of It, wherein the said Otto Mantz consents to deduct Two Hundred

Dollars ($200.00), from the principal of tho Judgement and to accept the balance

of Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($250.00), to be paid on or before June 1st,

1915.

Tills resolution was adopted by the follow 1m: vote;-

Yoft0:~Mayor Wooldrldtfe, Councilman Anthonyt Bartholomew, Haynea and Powell—5

Kays:-None.

APPROVED!-

A. P. WOOLDRXDOE, ' -

Mayor.

JUNE 2nd, 1911t.
The Mayor laid tho following Resolution before the Counolls-

VThereas, It appears to the City Council from the statement of Autfuot H. (Joebel,

that tho cemetery doed heretofore made out for him by the Aesennor & Collector

of thlu City on the l;5th day of March, 1913* was not received by the said August

H. (foebolt.Now therefore,

HEHOtjVEn:-By the City Council of tho City of Austln;-

T}iut tjie Mayor or the City of Austin be and he IB hereby authorised to

oxoouto a duplicate dried Tor tho nald Auguat H. Qoebol, to tho Northeast

Quarter of Cemetery lot No. 973, In Oalcwood oemotery, In '.ho City of Austin,

Toxwo.

Tho resolution wao orlopted by tho following vote;-

Yo«,s:-Mayor Wooldrld/iO, Counollman Anthony, H-j-rtholonaw, Huynea and Powell—5.

Nayn 5-None.

APPROVED, A. P. WOOLDRlDttK, Mayor

\



The Mayor laid the following resolution before tho Council;-

Whereas, It appears from undoubted evidence that Will Loney, A trust-

worthy omployo of the City In Its Park Department, loot or had stolen fro*

him on the JOth day of May, 191̂ » his warrant for tho aura of Fifty Dollarn

($50.00), will oh warrant he has not yet been able to recover* Now therefore*

HE80LVED, by the Olty Council of the City of Austin:-

That tho City Cleric of the Olty of Austin In authorized and In-

structed to Issue to the said Will ftoney a duplicate warrant for tho Park
»

Department of the Olty of Austin, No. 672, and for the umount of 1'lfty

Dollars {$50.00j. * ,
Be It further resolved by the city Council of the city of Austin;-

That the City Clerk Instruct Mr. Chester Thrasher, Treasurer of tho

Olty of Austin, not to pay the original warrant Mo. 672, Issued to the said
•

Will Loney on tho 20th day of May, IJllj., but to; pay the duplicate of the

same, Issued as of the same date.

The resolution was Adopted by the following vote;-

Yeass-Muyor WooldrlcLge, Councilman Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes and Powell—5,

Nays:-None.

APPROVED:-

A. P. wooLDiuDeE,
Mayor*

The Mayor laid the following resolution before the Council;-

.Resolved: by the .Olty -Council of the City of Austin;-

That the awn of Seven Dollarn and Pour Cents (JjV.Olf), be and the

sumo Is hereby appropriated out of the General Contingent Fund of the

City of Austin, Texas, to re-lnburse to Mrs* Myrtle Blum, the taxes paid

by her for the year 1913 In error, upon the persona], property belonging

to a* E. Adams from whom she h ad purchased Lot No* 20, Block "F",

Qutlot Vo* 2, Division Z, In the City of Austin, Texas, but which real

eotato IB not nubjeot to the pemonal property taxen of the owner*
i ' ,

The resolution wan adopted by tho following vote;-

i Yean;- Mayor Wooldrldgo, Aldormen Bartholomew, llaynos and Powell—If.

Oounollmaiv Anthony absent and not voting.

APPHOVKD:-

A. P. WOOTJ)RXDaE,

Mayor.

L



nv Tins MAYOR—-AN ORDINANCE.
•
An ordinance authorising and confirming the nulo by the City of Auntln and

Its Board of School Trustees, of Throe Hundred and Twenty (320) acres of land, more

or lose, being Abstract No* 2̂ 1, located by virtue of Certificate No* 165, D. M.

Wiseman, original grantee, situated and lylntf In the County of Bantrop and State

of Texas.

SECTION l;-Be It ordained by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas,

that Ito Board of School Trustees bo, and they ̂ re horoby authorized to sell and

dispose to C, Chalmers, the Interest of the City of Austin In and to320 acres

of land, moro or less, being abstract No.. 3̂ 1, Certificate. No. 16s, D. Mi Wiseman,

survey, situated and being.In the County of Bastrop and State of Toxas.

SECTION 2:-That the sale of said real estate by the said Board of Trustees

to 0. Chalmers, for the nvun of Two and 75/100 Dollnrn ($2.75) per acre, be and

the same Is hereby confirmed and ratified upon date of sale,said purchase money
*

to be paid In cash.

SECTION 3;-Th»t the Mayor of the City of Austin, A. P. WOOIiDRIDOE, or his

successor ,ln office and the City Clerk, JOHN 0. JOHNSON, and the President of

Its Board of School Trustees, H. M. METZ and the Secretary of said Board of

School Trustees, U, C. JACKSON, be, and they are hereby authorized and directed

to make , execute and deliver to suld C. Chalmers, of Bastrop bounty, Texas a deed

In accordance with this ordinance for said real estate.

The ordinance was passed by th« following vote;**

Yeasi"Mayor Wooldrldtfe, Councilman $$ffiffiti$il: Bartholomew, Haynea and Powell——If,.

Councilman.Anthony abnont and not voting.

APPROVED;-

A. P. WOOLDRXttttE,

Mayor.

MAY 29th, 1911).•

The Mayor laid the following resolution before r.he Council :-

Whereas, It appears that the dood executed by John McDonald, Mayor of the
City of Austin, Texan, on the 12th day of Juno, 1690, to Christian Kofahl, of tlio
Northeast Quarter of Cemetery Lot No. 720, In thn Auntln City Oonetory, wan not
ucVnowleduecl, and therefore could not bu placed of record. Now therefore,

RBHOLVKD,by the City Counoll of t)ia City of Austin, 'hat A. P. Woo.Vlrldye,
Mayor, bo and he la horeby authorized to exocuto u duplloatu ctood to Chrlntlun
Kofahl, >iln holrn and uHflltinn, In llou of tlie orlKlnu; deed horotofore nxeoutHd
by the suld John McDonaldt Mayor, on the imid 12th day of Juno, 1090, und to at-
tach to aald duplicate ctooii, auld original deed of Jolm McDonald to Chrlntlun
Kofahl and muka It a part of fluid duplicate dood.

Tho roflOlutlon wun adopted by the f'ollowinL' vot«:-
:-Mayor Wooldrld^o, Counllnen Aritliony, Bartholomew, Huynen and Powell*--13.

APPHOVKD:-
A. P. Wooldrldfjo,

Mayor


